VI.

CALL TO ORDER
. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
1. Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Board Meeting Tentative Agenda, May 7, 2018

BOARD FOR BARBERS AND COSMETOLOGY

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Monday, May 7, 2018 — 9:00 a.m., Board Room 2, 2™ Floor

Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation, 9960 Mayland Drive

Richmond, Virginia 23233  804-367-8590

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2. Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Meeting Draft Minutes, February 12, 2018
3. New Board Member Training Workshop Draft Minutes, March 19, 2018
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD *

CASES

4
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8
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23.
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2016-02995
2016-02996
2016-03203
2017-02728
2018-00115
2018-01304

2018-01545
2016-02889
2016-03013
2016-03111
2016-03118
2017-01452
2017-01541
2017-01544
2017-01547
2017-01551
2017-01552
2017-01553
2017-01555
2017-01556
2017-01546
2017-01548
2017-01549

JessicaHo Le

John Phan

Phuong T. Pham

Huy Duc Nguyen

James A. Warsing Jr. (M. LaPierre)

HS Winchester LLC
dba Hand and Stone Massage & Facial Spa

August Enterprises, Inc. dba TJ’s Dermagraphics (M. LaPierre)
Moly Thi Chan Thach
Kieu Thuy Thi Le

Chin T. Nguyen

Thinh Vinh Nguyen

Thien Pham

Katherine A. Grobes
Katherine A. Grobes
Katherine A. Grobes
Katherine A. Grobes
William Eugene Grobes IV
William Eugene Grobes IV
William Eugene Grobes IV
William Eugene Grobes IV
Willexi Enterprises, Inc.
Willexi Enterprises, Inc.

Willexi Enterprises, Inc.

Consent Order
Consent Order
Consent Order
Consent Order
Consent Order

Consent Order
Consent Order
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie

Prima Facie
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27. 2017-01906
28. 2017-01907
29. 2017-01944
30. 2017-01946
31. 2017-01947
32. 2017-01949
33. 2017-02165
34. 2017-02751
35. 2018-01107
36. 2018-01557
37. 2018-01558
38. 2018-01559
39. 2018-01627
40. 2018-01628
41. 2018-01631
42. 2018-01682
43. 2018-01702
44. 2018-01703
45. 2018-01704
46. 2018-02058
47. 2018-02059
48. 2018-02060
49. 2018-02061
50. 2018-02165
51. 2018-02167
52. 2018-02168
53. 2018-02232
VIl. REPORTS

Phuoc Van Ho
Loan Thi Duong
Duc Nhu Nguyen
Hien Thi Vo
Nhan Vo

Linh A. Vo

Suong T. Phan
Phong V. Le
Shawn Akin Claitt

Beautiful and Pretty Spa LLC dba Beautiful and Pretty Spa

Shannon Leigh Cowick
Tuan Ngoc Hoang
Tiffany Erin Edwards
Natisha Donnyell Mills
Vincent Davis Richardson
Barry LaTwan Lowe
Luan Ha Kinh Nguyen
Thuy Tien Ngoc Le
Presley T. Williams
David Brandon Watson
Miguel William Orsini
Shannon Alise Lee Bondac
lolette Mondrey-Pittman
Donell Wesley Kitt
Nicholas Lamont Oviedo
Phillip Timothy Butler
Billy George Shanklin

A. EXAMINATIONS
B. REGULATORY REPORT
C. LEGISLATIVE REPORT

VIIl. OLD BUSINESS

A. TATTOOING AND BODY-PIERCING REGULATIONS

Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Prima Facie
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing
Licensing

Licensing

B. GUIDANCE DOCUMENT REVISION: MICRONEEDLING DEFINITION

C. GUIDANCE DOCUMENT: CHEMICAL EXFOLIATION DEFINITION
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IX. NEW BUSINESS
A. MASTER BARBER REGULATIONS
B. REGULATORY ACTION: EXTENDING REDUCED FEES THROUGH AUGUST
2020
C. CRIMINAL HISTORY MATRIX
D. 2018 NIC ANNUAL CONFERENCE - OCTOBER 6-8, 2018
E. 2018 NABBA ANNUAL CONFERENCE - SEPTEMBER 15-20, 2018
X. ADJOURN

NEXT MEETING DATE: August 13, 2018
ADDITIONAL 2018 MEETING DATES:
November 19, 2018
UPCOMING 2019 MEETING DATES:

February 11, 2019
June 3, 2019

* 5-minute public comment, with the exception of any open disciplinary files. Persons desiring to attend the meeting and requiring
special accommodations and/or interpretive services should contact the Board Office at (804) 367-8590 at least ten (10) days before the
meeting so that suitable arrangements can be made for an appropriate accommodation. The Department and Board fully comply with the
Americans with Disabilities Act.



